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Dear Applicant:

Baged on information supplied, ard assuming your operations will be as stated
in your epplication for recognition of exemption, we have determined you are exempt
from Federal incoms tax under section 501(c}) {3} of the Internal Revenue Code.

Bacausa you are a newly created organization. we ares poi now making a final -
determination of ycur foundation status under section 509(a) of the Code. However,
we have deisrmined ithal you can reasonably be expected to be a publicly supported
organization described in section 5;19(&}{1}&1?3(1;}{3}{;}{“1}_

Accordingly, you will be treated as a publicly snppcrted organization, and not
as a private foundation, during an advance ruling period. This advance ruling period
begins on the date of your inception and ends on the date shown above.

Within 90 days aftar the end of your advance ruling pericd, you must submit to
us information needed to determine whether you have met the reguirements of the
applicable support tesi :uring the advance ruling peried. If you estzblish that you
have been a publicly supported organization, you will be classified cs a section
502{z}{1} or 50%{a}(2) organization as long &S you continue to meet the reguirements
af the applicable support test. If you do moi mest the public support reguirements
during the advance ruling peried, you will be classified as a private foundation for
future pericds. Alsc. if you are classified as = private foundation, you will be

reated as a private foundation from the date of your inception for purposes of -
seciions 507(d) and 4940.

Grantors and donors may rely on the determination that you are pot a private
foundation until SO days after the end of your advance ruling peried. If you submit
the required information within the S0 days, grantors and donrors may centinue to
re.‘tq;T on the advance determination until the Service makes a final determination of

?%ﬁﬁ&@m if notice that you will no longer be treated as a
set:tmn ization is pnblish.ad in the Internal Revenue Bulletin,
grantors ﬁé ners may not rely on this determination after the date of such
publication. Also, a granter or donor may not rely on this determination if he or

she was in part responsible for, e act or failure io act that
resulted in your loss of sactzanﬁﬁ{&ﬁﬁﬁpﬁ&&t tatus, or acguired knowledge that

the Internal Revenue Service éﬁﬁl &3%3::1303 would be removed from
clessification as a sectifan zation. ale
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If your sources of support, or your purpeses, character, or method of operation
change, please leti us know so we can consider the effect.of the change on your
exenrt status and foundaticn status. Also, »ou shonld inform us of all changes in

your name or address.

jenerally, you sre not liable for social security {FICA) taxes unlejs you file
a2 waiver of exempticn certificate as provided im the Federal Insurance Contribuficns
Act. If you have paid FICA taxes without filing the waiver, you should call us. You
are not liable fer ine iax imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

{irganizations that are not private Ifowndations are not subject to the excise
taxes under Chepter 42 of ihe Cods. Howsver, you are not awtomatically exsmpt from
other Federal excise taxes. If yoa have any questions about excise, employment, or
other Federal taxes, please let us know.

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the Code.
Bequests, lepacies, devises, tranmfers, or gifts to you or for your use are
deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they meet the applicable
provisions of sections 20556, 2106, and 2522 of the Cods.

You are required to file Form 890, Refurn of Organization Exempi from income
Tax, only if your gross receipis each year are normally more than $10,000. If a
rete~r is required, it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth month after the
€4 of your annual accounting period. The law imposes =z penzliy of 810 a day, up to
7. maximem of §5,000, when a return is filed late, un.ess thers is reascnable cause
for the delay. .

You are not required te file Federal income tax raturns unless you are subject
to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code. If you are
subject te this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form 380-T. In this
leiter, we are not determining whether any of your present or propossd activities
arg unralated irade or business as defined in section 513 of the Cede.

You need an employer identificaition number even if you have no employees. If
anp employer identification number was noi eniered on your application, a numbar will
be assigned to you and you will be advised of it. Pleass use that number on all
retirns vou file and in 21) gerrespendsnce with the Internal Revenune Service.

Because this letiter could help resclve any guestions about your exempi status
and foundation statas, you should keep it in your permanent records.

If you have any quesiions, please contact the person whoss name and telephone
number are shown in the heading of this letter.

Sincerely yours,

:Actﬁatrict Director £ : !
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Emplover Identification Number: 38-2346425
Person to Contact: Pam Skiles
Toll Free Telephone Number: 1-877-829-5500

Dear Taxpaver:

This is in response to your request of June 25, 2009, regarding yvour
tax-exempt status.

Our records indicate that a determination letter was issued in

June 1981, that recognized vou as exempt from Federal income tax,
and discloses that you are currently exempt under section 501(c)(03)
of the Internal Revenue Code.

Our records also indicate yvou are not a private foundation within the
meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because you are described in
section(s) 509(a)(1l) and 170C(b) (1) CA) (vi).

Donors may deduct contributions to vou as provided in section 170 of
the Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to vou or
for vour use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes
if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and
2522 of the Code.

If vou have any questions, please call us at the telephone number
shown in the heading of this letter.
Sincerely yvours,
Tichabe . sdutivs

Michele M. Sullivan, Oper. Mgr.
Accounts Management Operations I



